de

I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Exec. Comm.
Resolution No. 200

Introduced by:

J. A. Lujan

RELATIVE TO COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING MS. BERNIE S. MANGLONA, GUIDING LION OF GUAM SPIRIT LIONS CLUB,

ON THE OCCASION OF THE CLUB'S

CHARTER MEETING

AND INAUGURAL INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Lions Clubs have distinguished themselves in providing
- 4 community-based charitable works for almost 80 years, under the simple
- 5 slogan, "We Serve"; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Guam Latte Stone Lions Club of District 204 is
- 7 sponsoring the creation of a new Lion's Clubs International affiliate club on
- 8 Guam, to be known as "Guam Sprit Lions Club"; and

₹°

WHEREAS, Guam Spirit Lions Club is being chartered as Lions Clubs
 International Number 97421 on October 28, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the 29 charter members of the Guam Spirit Lions Club have specifically identified "Educational and Cultural Enrichment for the Youth" as a community need, worthy of their priority attention and dedicated effort as their Club project; and

WHEREAS, organizing and leading the members of any group requires special leadership skills recognized by members of the group, to ensure that their dedication of individual time and talent achieves a common goal and common fulfillment of purpose; and

WHEREAS, Lions Clubs utilize the wisdom and enthusiasm of experienced members, known as a "Guiding Lion" to closely guide other Lions' volunteer activities towards accomplishment of their project activities; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bernie S. Manglona has offered her services as a "Guiding Lion" to the other Charter Members and Charter Officers of Guam Spirit Lions Club, at this inaugural moment in their Club's legacy; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bernie S. Manglona will be officially installed and assume her duties as a Guiding Lion of the Guam Spirit Lions Club District 204 at its Charter Meeting, to be held on October 28, 2006 in the Pandanus Ballroom, Guam Reef Hotel; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* hereby congratulates, on behalf of the people of Guam, Ms. Bernie S. Manglona, on the occasion of her installation as a Guiding Lion of the newly chartered Guam Spirit Lions Club,

- 1 and commends her for her dedication both to our community and to the
- 2 founding principles and good works of the Lions Clubs International; and
- 3 now be it further
- 4 RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the
- 5 Legislature attest to the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be
- 6 thereafter transmitted to Guam Sprit Lions Club Guiding Lion Ms. Bernie S.
- 7 Manglona, to the Guam Sprit Lions Club, and to the Governor of Guam.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature

JESSE ANDERSON LUJAN

Senator and Sponsor